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INTRODUCTION

poor status during intrauterine has an essential
role in susceptibility of metabolic syndrome
in later life.l”] Some hormones play in metabolic
regulation, energy expenditure, somatic growth,
and development, including insulin-like growth

factor-1 (IGF-1) and leptin.*’! IGF-1 is a polypeptide
that acts as a paracrine and autocrine mediator,*
meanwhile leptin regulates body fat.’'"! High protein
intake in pregnant women increases fetal growth(!
but will cause a linear slowdown of fetus in another
study.'] The aim of this study was to investigate the
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correlation between IGF-1 and leptin levels with fetal
weight.

SUBJECTS AND METHODS

We recruited 52 mothers out of 79 from 9 health centers
and 5 hospitals in Semarang who had healthy full-term
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1. Tanggal 22 Februari 2021

M Gmall Maria Mexitalia <dr.mexitalia@gmail.com>

J Clin Neonatol - Registration Details...
1 message

Journal of Clinical Neonatology <editor@jcnonweb.com> Mon, Feb 22, 2021 at 8:10 PM
To: dr.mexitalia@gmail.com

Welcome Dr. Maria Mexitalia to Journal of Clinical Neonatology,

This is the second and final step in registration.
Click on the link given below or copy and paste the entire link to browser address bar.

https://www.jcnonweb.com/verify.asp?id=131033-10.232.74.27
( https:/iwww.jcnonweb.com/verify.asp?id=131033-10.232.74.27)

This confirmatory step is necessary for registration of your username and password into our system.
For further clarification please contact editor@jcnonweb.com

Thank you.
Journal of Clinical Neonatology
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M Gmail Maria Mexitalia <dr.mexitalia@gmail.com>
Author New Submission Acknowledgement letter: jen_32_21

1 message

Editor In Chief <editor@jcnonweb.com= Tue, Feb 23, 2021 at 9:45 FM

To: dr.mexitaliag@gmail.com

Dear Dr Dr. Maria Mexitalia,

Journal of Clinical Neonatology has received your manuscript enfitled "Title of the article: Association of Cord Blood
IGF-1 and Leptin Levels and Changes in Fetal Weight Gain in the 3rd Trimester of Pregnancy” for consideration for
publication. The reference number for this manuscript is "jen_32_21". Kindly guote this in future correspondences
related to this manuscript.

The manuscript is being reviewed for possible publication with the understanding that it is being submitted to ONE
journal at a time and has NOT been published, simultaneously submitied, or already accepted for publication
elsewhere either as a whole or in a part.

Online submission of this article implies that the corresponding author has written consent from all the contributors to
act as the comesponding author.

All contributors are requested to send the Digital Copyright Agreement Consent within 1 week_ The status can be
viewed in the "Manuscript Information page' from your area. The decision about the manuscript will be conveyed only
on receipt of the agreement on copyright form received from all contributors.

High-resolution images are required at the time of acceptance, you should be notified separately for the same if
images uploaded by you are not of printable quality.

The Editors will review the submitted manuscript initially. If found suitable, it will follow a double-blinded peer review.
We aim to finish this review process within a short time frame, at the end of which a decision on the suitability or
otherwise of the manuscript will be conveyed to you via this system.

During this process, you are free to check the progress of the manuscript through various phases from our online
manuscript processing site hitps:/ireview jow.medknow_com/fjcn.

We thank you for submitting your valuable work to the Journal of Clinical Neonatology.
Yours sinceraly,
Editorial Team

Journal of Clinical Meonatology



3. Tanggal 4 Agustus 2021

M Gma" Maria Mexitalia <dr.mexitalia@gmail.com>
Manuscript for revision: jen_32_21

4 messages

Editor In Chief <editor@jcnonweb.comz Wed, Aug 4, 2021 at 3:08 PM

To: drmexitalia@gmail.com

Dear Dr Mexitalia,

With reference to your manuscript jon_32_21 entitled Title of the article: Association of Cord Blood IGF-1 and Leptin
Levels and Changes in Fetal Weight Gain in the 3rd Trimester of Pregnancy, please review the comments of the
referees from our site hitps/freview jow medknow.com/jcn. The manuscript would be reconsidered after requisite
modifications as per the comments and instructions provided by the journal.

If you wish to continue with the publication process, Kindly make the changes according to the comments and upload
the revised manuscript along with clarifications for all the comments clearly indicating the areas where the changes
have been made.

Do check the FAQ regarding replying to the comments and uploading a file. The template of point-by-point comments
files for the reviewers, is available in your dashboard under the 'Downloads' menu option.

The journal allows two weeks for the revision of the manuscript. If we do not hear from you within this period, we will
consider it as your decision to withdraw your article from publication. Please also note that the submission of the
revised article does not guarantee its final acceptance by the journal.

We thank you for submitting your valuable research work to Journal of Clinical Neonatology.
With warm personal regards,
Editorial Team

Joumnal of Clinical Necnatology
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M Gma|l Maria Mexitalia <dr.mexitalia@gmail.com>
Manuscript Revision Completed Acknowledgement letter: jcn_32_21

2 messages

Editor In Chief <editor@jcnonweb.com> Thu, Aug 12, 2021 at 10:14 AM

To: dr.mexitalia@gmail.com

Dr Maria Mexitalia,

Journal of Clinical Neonatology has received your revised manuscript entitled TARTICLE_TITLE].' The manuscript will
be re-evaluated by concerned referees for the final decision regarding its suitability for publication. We will get back to
you within four weeks.

We thank you for submitting your valuable research work to Journal of Clinical Neonatology.

With warm personal regards,

The Editorial Team

Journal of Clinical Neonatology



To,
The Reviewers Journal of Clinical Neonatology

Sub: Revision of Manuscript for publication

Dear Sir,

Thank you for your input for our paper entitled “Association of Cord Blood IGF-1 and Leptin Levels
and Changes in Fetal Weight Gain in the 3™ Trimester of Pregnancy”. We believe that all the input
and suggestions are necessary to present our results better. Herewith we submit our reply to the

reviewers as blue text below. We highlighted the text with yellow colour for the revision. Thank you.

1.The paper describes an original work which is very much worth publishing.

Thank you for the compliment and appreciation.

2. I'wonder if igf2 was looked at. It I swell known the intrauterine and immediate post natal growth is
perhaps dependent on igf2 and other hormones like insulin and thyroxin and not very much on the
growth hormone- igfl axis.

Thank you very much for your valuable comments. We have added this matter in the discussion.



3. The paper needs major editing revision for example:
3.1.Starting new sentences unnecessarily with the word “and *.

Thank you for your suggestion. We have deleted the And in the new sentences

3.2. “Dropped out” instead of “dropping out”.
Thank you for your suggestion. We have changed the term “dropping out™ to “dropped out™

3.3.Rephrase “most babies were boys ...."
Thank you for your suggestion. We have changed the sentence “ most babies were boys......... ~to

“The majority of the subjects were boys (61.5%) with a gestational age of 39 weeks at delivery”.

3.4 Replace” our study “ with “ this or the present study”.
Thank you for your suggestion. We have replaced the term “our study” to “this present study”

3.5.There are confusing statements in line 33 onwards ..the way G1 and G3 were defined is nor

consistent with the previously mentioned definitions in the subjects and methods.



Thank you for your comments. We have checked and made it consistent.

3.6.In the last paragraph of discussion rephrase the sentence “furthermore, we only measure(d) total
maternal protein intake and (it) did not differ .....

Thank you for your suggestion. We have rephrased the sentence “ furthermore, we...... “to
“Furthermore, we only measured the total maternal protein intake, and as a result, we found no

difference between animal protein and milk products”.

3.7.Move ethics, statistics methods and consents to the end of subjects and methods not at the

beginning.
Thank you for your suggestion. We have moved the ethic, consent and statistics methods to the end.

4. Cut off point of hemoglobin of 7: on what basis was this taken? (need reference)
Thank you for your suggestion. We have added the reference for this. We used WHO criteria for
severe anaemia ( Hb <7 g/dL).

Best regards,
Authors

Signature

A\

Corresponding Contributor

Maria Mexitalia, MD, PhD
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Dear Dr Mexitalia,

The Editorial team of Journal of Clinical Neonatology is pleased to inform you that your manuscript jen_32_21 entitled "Title of the article: Association of Cord
Blood IGF-1 and Leptin Levels and Changes in Fetal Weight Gain in the 3rd Trimester of Pregnancy”, is accepted for publication in the journal.

We will be sending you page proofs of the manuscript in about 2-3 weeks for final checking and corrections if any., through the manuscript management site
before the publication of the manuscript.

Please note that the journal reserves the right to make changes in the language, grammar, presentation, etc. to suit the journal?s requirements.
We thank you for submitting your valuable research work to Journal of Clinical Neonatology.

With warm personal regards,

Yours sincerely,

The Editorial Team

Journal of Clinical Neonatology
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Manuscript Accepted for Publication: jen_32_21
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Editor In Chief <editor@jcnonweb.com> Sat, Aug 14, 2021 at 2:02 AM
To: drmexitalia@gmail.com

Dear Dr Mexitalia,

The Editorial team of Journal of Clinical Neonatology is pleased to inform you that your manuscript jcn_32_21 entitled
"Title of the article: Association of Cord Blood IGF-1 and Leptin Levels and Changes in Fetal Weight Gain in the 3rd
Trimester of Pregnancy”, is accepted for publication in the journal.

We will be sending you page proofs of the manuscript in about 2-3 weeks for final checking and corrections if any.,
through the manuscript management site before the publication of the manuscript

Please note that the journal reserves the right to make changes in the language, grammar, presentation, etc. to suit
the journal?s requirements.

We thank you for submitting your valuable research work to Journal of Clinical Neonatology.
With warm personal regards,

Yours sincerely,

The Editorial Team

Journal of Clinical Neonatology
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Manuscript for Final Proof : jen_32_21

1 message

Editor In Chief <editor@jcnonweb.com= Sat, Aug 28, 2021 at 2:58 PM

To: dr mexitalia@gmail.com

Dear Dr Mexitalia,

An edited and formatted version of your manuscript jcn_32_21 entitled "Title of the article: Association of Cord Blood
IGF-1 and Leptin Levels and Changes in Fetal Weight Gain in the 3rd Trimester of Pregnancy” which is scheduled for
publication in a forthcoming issue of Journal of Clinical Neonatology, has been uploaded on our site:

https://review jow medknow.com/jcn.

You are requested to check the same and upload corrected file within 5 days. if there are no changes click "No
change" on the site.

If you have any difficulty in downloading or uploading the proofs, please write to Tech Support team at
[wkhirpmedknow_techsuppori@wolterskluwer.com).

In case we do not hear from you within the stipulated time, we may proceed with publication of the article as it is or
postpone the publication to the next issue.

We value your support to our journal and look forward for your valuable contribution in future.

Thanking you,
Journal Editor

Journal of Clinical Neonatology
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Journal of Clinical Neonatology <editor@)jcnonweb.com: Fri, Sep 24, 2021 at 2:04 PM

To: drmexitalia@gmail.com

Dear Dr. Mexitalia

We are pleased to inform that your article entitied "Association of cord blood insulin-like growth factor-1 and leptin levels and changes in fetal weight gain in the third
trimester of pregnancy" has been published in "Journal of Clinical Neonatology". \With this mail we are sending you the final PDF of the article for your personal use.

The internet today provides more opportunities than before to improve the visibility of your research work. There have been some studies to show direct correlation of article
downloads to citations received. The journal's website and its bibliographic linking does help you to get readers, however, additional linking by you would help you to get even
higher citations and research impact. You can use few (or all) of the online tools for this purpose.
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If your institution has an open archive repository, you can put the PDF of your article in the archive with a link to the article on the journal's website

https:/iwww jcnonweb. com/text asp?2021/10/4/227/326609. Check http:/Awww.eprints.org/openaccess/self-fagi#self-archiving to learn more about archiving.

Deposit the article in a subject based OAI-PMH compliant repository. You can find subject wise list of repositories from http:/fwww.opendoar.orgffind.php and
http:/fopcit.eprints.org/explorearchives.shtmbi#disciplinary.

Link your paper from as many websites as possible using citation and social book marking tools such as GetCited, CiteULike, Connotea, Zotero, etc. The URLs for
registering with few of these sites are

http:/fwww getcited.org/add/

http:/fwww citeulike org/register

http:/fwww connotea_orgiregister

http://www zotero org/

http:/fwww.stumbleupon.com/sign_up.php?pre2=hp_join

Link the article from an appropriate topic in the Wikipedia e.g. http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Acanthamoeba_keratitis#References [Ref. 5] or http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/
Hallermann-Streiff_syndrome#References [Ref 4]

As an author you can also deposit your paper with the NLM's PubMedCentral, if you have received an NIH grant. Use the myNCBI link on http://www nihms.nih.gov/db/
sub.cgi to submit your paper.

Link the paper from your personal / institution web pages. Please use this hitps: /fwww jcnonweb com/text asp?2021/10/4/227/326609 for the linking

Thank you for your contribution to our journal.

With personal regards

Dr. Saad Alsaedi
EDITOR-IN-CHIEF

Journal of Clinical Neonatology



